## SPS/CIR/02/24-25



03/04/24

## **CONSENT FORM FOR AFTER SCHOOL SPORTS PROGRAM GRADES 4-12 (2024-25)**

Dear Parents,

Greetings of the day!

Swarnprastha Public School presents the After School Sports Program for developing the youth through sports with great zeal, specialised infrastructure and well trained coaches. The program will commence from 8 April 2024 with monthly fee of ₹2000/-. The timings will be 2:30-4:30 p.m. School transport would be available at the dispersal time. You are requested to enrol your ward for the same by specifying the game choice from those enlisted below and the preferred mode of transport in the consent form to the Class teacher along with the fee latest by 5 April 2024.

> **SKATING** BOXING FOOTBALL **SWIMMING**

SHOOTING BADMINTON **SQUASH** BASKETBALL

\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby give my consent for my ward \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of class I, \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ to enrol in \_\_\_\_\_\_ game in the after school sports program. My ward will (school/ private) transport during dispersal at 4:30 p.m. I understand that the training will be use held under trained coaches along with the best course of action in the school and will not hold the coaches or the school responsible in case of an unforeseen mishap or inconvenience.

Signature of the Parent



## SPS/CIR/02/24-25

03/04/24

## **CONSENT FORM FOR AFTER SCHOOL SPORTS PROGRAM GRADES 4-12 (2024-25)**

Dear Parents,

Greetings of the day!

Swarnprastha Public School presents the After School Sports Program for developing the youth through sports with great zeal, specialised infrastructure and well trained coaches. The program will commence from 8 April 2024 with monthly fee of ₹2000/-. The timings will be 2:30-4:30 p.m. School transport would be available at the dispersal time. You are requested to enrol your ward for the same by specifying the game choice from those enlisted below and the preferred mode of transport in the consent form to the Class teacher along with the fee latest by 5 April 2024.

> **SKATING** BOXING FOOTBALL **SWIMMING**

SHOOTING BADMINTON SOUASH BASKETBALL

I,	, hereby give my consent for my ward										of class		
	to enrol	in		game	in	the	after	school	sports	program.	My	ward	will
use		_ (school/ private)	transport	during	disp	ersal	at 4:3	0 p.m. I	underst	and that the	e traii	ning wi	ill be
held under trained coaches along with the best course of action in the school and will not hold the coaches or the school													
responsible in case of an unforeseen mishap or inconvenience.													
Signature	of the Parer	nt											